In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

o sz oaof e INOtice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

™

Companies House

A

08/02/2019 #39
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

corssmbe o [2 [5 [ [722[6

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | A M.].Systems Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Karen Tracy

Surname Potts

Liquidator’s address

Building name/numb;| 1st Floor

Street | Consort House
i

Post town | Waterdale

County/Region | Doncaster

ok o[ [1 [ [3[AR]

Country

u Liquidator’s name @

Full forename(s) lan Michael © Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname Rose another liquidator.

E Liquidator’s address @

Building namelnumberl 1st Floor GOther'quuic!ator

Street [ Consort House another qidater
|

Post town | Waterdale

County/Region [ Doncaster

Postcode BEINERECEE

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

5 |
Date 26 81 Tofolfe

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

H Sign and date

Liguidator's signature | Signature

Signature date HIT ,?,? I?IFITE _

04117 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

mesenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

lan Michael Rose

E Where to send

Company name Wilkin Chapman Silke Limited t/a
[ " Sike & Co

Address

1st Floor

|
| Consort House
|

[ Post town

Waterdale
Doncaster

== [on[i] [s[AR[_

Country

I County/Region

10)(

Telephone

01302 342875
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
A.M.1.Systems Limited

on the 28 January 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Nyl y2o A\ 4 AL
Signed ' (\A -A’w

Dated 23\ \\‘\O\ :




A.M.I.Systems Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 28 January 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Computer Equipment 1,049.00

65.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature M - \m Date )’%\ \\ \ o\ .

LI

65.00



A.M.1.Systems Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 28 January 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 65.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 65.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
65.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 65.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 65.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 65.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Director's Loan Account (M Akhtar) 479.97
HSBC Bank Plc {Overdraft) 5,709.88
HM Revenue & Gustoms 116,567.80
122,757.65
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (122,692.65)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (122,692.65)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (122,792.65)

Signature M - W— Date m\ \ \\ A .

—t




1\4&2 - /24 ainjeubis

§9°262°221 Bujjjelol seuug €
L6'6/Y X8 ZEW ‘Jelssyouely ‘DICJOS ‘BNUBAY UOISIY #2 (10100410} Jelyyy Insue 00ND
88'60L'S 132 29HD ‘fexim ‘Peayuanig ‘peoy abej|iA ybnoioguioig (eIp1aA0) 2id ueg DFSH LOHO
08°29G'041 ‘aliseomaN ‘uojuagBbuo ‘malp wed uoiuag {(NHON Wun Bulpuey swien MN:%_NM_H swiojsno) g anusaay WH 00HD
3 S§Salppy alleN Aay|

siojpai) Auedwos - g
pajwI] SWAISASI'IN'Y



ainjeublg

YW

001 oot Huipero] seuuz Aeuwipig |
00004 00} 001 0oL AeuipiQ X8 ZEN IRISOUDUBIN ‘PIONBAS ‘8NUSAY UGIS|Y 2 JRUPY INSUBK JW 00WH
dn pajies aseystad saieys anjep
wy ejol dn pejes  JO ON jeujwon  adA) S$SaIppyY awep Aoy

slapjoyaleys - 9
paywI] SWalSAS'IIN'Y



